

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Division of Social Services

325 North Salisbury Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Courier # 56-20-25

Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor Lanier M. Cansler, Secretary Sherry S. Bradsher, Director (919) 733-3055

March 31, 2009

DEAR COUNTY DIRECTORS OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ATTENTION: ADOPTION SUPERVISORS

SUBJECT: TRANSITIONING OF THE NC KIDS ADOPTION EXCHANGE PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2009

The North Carolina adoption exchange program will transition to the Division of Social Services, effective July 1, 2009. The University of North Carolina at Greensboro has managed North Carolina's adoption exchange program since then, and will continue to manage the program through June 30, 2009. Please continue to direct all calls to the University of North Carolina at Greensboro.

The Division is committed to the mission of NC Kids to improve the placement outcomes for the children of North Carolina awaiting adoption, and to ensure safe, permanent, nurturing families for those children.

Look for more information in the future.

Sincerely,

Chausse S. Johnson

Charisse Johnson, Section Chief Child Welfare Services

cc: Sherry S. Bradsher Sarah Barham Child Welfare Services Team Leaders Children's Services Program Representatives Regulatory and Licensing Services Consultants Jack Rogers